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4RACING TAB Mark VENUE OVAL 9 and RACE 2

*** PICK 6 QUICKMIX - 24 JANUARY 2026

Mark Venue Oval 9 and Race 2 on bet slip to play PICK 6 QUICKMIX

Leg 1 Lingfield

RACE 6: 16:48 - BETMGM SUPPORTS SAFER GAMBLING HANDICAP (DIV 1) (4 years and older) All Weather � Stake: R208,665  1400m

No	 Horse   Age,Colour,Sex; Wins,Places,Runs	 Trainer	 Draw	 Jockey *=App	 Wgt	 3rd Last Run	 2nd Last Run	 Last Run and Date

1 	 MY BOY HARRY*  4Bg  3-10-25	 J & S Best	 +8	 L Morris	 63.5 	 8L14 (6.75)	 5C16 (4.38)	 1C14 (2.75)	 15Jan26
	 10-1600m S:0-0-1 Earn: R19,752 Black, red stripe, striped sleeves and cap.
2 	 JACKSON STREET (IRE)  5Bg  2-10-34	 M Attwater	 +1	 N Callan	 62.5 	 5L16 (5.00)	 1L14 (0.12)	 2L14 (0.12)	 12Jan26
	 12-1400m S:0-0-3 Earn: R22,701 Orange, grey star.
3 	 CLASSIC SPEED (IRE)*  6Bg  2-1-23	 Brian Toomey	 +2	 S D Bowen	 61.5 	 0K16 (10.25)	 2K14 (0.12)	 0K16 (13.75)	 14Jan26
	 14-1600m S:0-0-3 Earn: R9,589 Black, yellow chevron, hooped sleeves and star on cap.
4 	 ROMAN EMPEROR (NZ)*  5Bg  2-9-32	 J Ryan	 +6	 D J Murphy	 61.5 	 4L12 (1.62)	 2L14 (0.25)	 6C12 (6.25)	 08Jan26
	 12-1400m S:0-0-4 Earn: R31,759 Black, beige epaulets, striped sleeves and star on cap.
5 	 KONDRATIEV WAVE (IRE)!  9Chg  7-33-71	 A Carroll	 +4	 W Carson	 60.5 	 3L14 (0.12)	 6C14 (6.56)	 2C14 (2.75)	 15Jan26
	 10-1600m S:2-1-10 Earn: R81,504 Yellow, dark green spots, dark green sleeves, pink spots, yellow cap, dark green star.
6 	 GLOBAL WARNING  10Bg  6-13-61	 J Butler	 +5	 S M Levey	 60 	 5S14 (2.25)	 5L14 (4.00)	 7C14 (6.81)	 11Jan26
	 12-1600m S:0-2-3 Earn: R47,952 Purple, light green striped sleeves.
7 	 POKE THE BEAR (IRE)  4Bg  1-3-13	 Hayley Burton	 +7	 T Heard	 59.5 	 1L16 (0.75)	 3L16 (1.25)	 6S16 (15.88)	 06Jan26
	 16-1600m S:0-0-1 Earn: R6,429 Light blue, dark blue hoops, light blue sleeves, check cap.
8 	 ALYARA*  8Brm  3-19-58	 Joe Ponting	 +3	 G Mangan	 57.5 	 8K16 (19.25)	 0W14 (10.50)	 5L14 (3.50)	 10Jan26
	 14-2400m S:0-1-6 Earn: R33,210 Black and yellow stripes, black sleeves, yellow spots, quartered cap.

BETTING: 15-8 MY BOY HARRY; 5-2 KONDRATIEV WAVE; 3-1 JACKSON STREET; 12-1 AND UPWARDS OTHERS.

SELECTION: 1 MY BOY HARRY 2 JACKSON STREET 8 ALYARA
PREVIEW COMMENT: My Boy Harry, who defeated Kondratiev Wave at Chelmsford, and Jackson Street are likely to prove popular, but a chance can be taken on ALYARA. The daughter 
of Cable Bay was travelling strongly in behind the leaders when meeting all sorts of trouble over C&D. There was plenty of encouragement to be taken from that effort and it was her first 
outing in three months. She hasn’t been the easiest to win with previously, but that could present some value.

Leg 2 Vaal

RACE 10: 16:55 - NEXT VAAL RACEMEETING TUESDAY 27 JANUARY FM 66 HANDICAP (F & M) (For Fillies and Mares) Turf Straight� Stake: R80,000  1400m

No	 Horse   Age,Colour,Sex; Wins,Places,Runs	 Trainer	 Draw	 Jockey *=App	 Wgt	 3rd Last Run	 2nd Last Run	 Last Run and Date

1 	 PARIS FUN  3Chf  1-1-6	 A P Peter	 +14	 #M Michel	 62.5 	 1V14 (2.40)	 5V14 (9.25)	 5J14 (5.90)	 30Oct25
	 1400m  Earn: R57,831 Black, blue lightning bolt and sleeves, checked cap
2 	 ON A JET PLANE*  4Chf  1-4-12	 —————— S C R A T C H E D ————— 	
	 14-1700m S:1-0-3 Earn: R131,875 Green, white rings, quartered cap
3 	 RATTLE BAG*  7Bm  5-18-55	 G J Maroun	 +1	 *K J Lihaba	 62.5 	 3J14 (4.55)	 6J16 (5.40)	 0V12 (24.25)	 19Jun25
	 11-2000m S:0-5-8 Earn: R484,938 Blue, white hoop, hooped sleeves and cap
4 	 MATTIAZO?  5Bm  2-7-11	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 +5	 C Zackey	 61.5 	 5J14 (2.80)	 5J14 (4.75)	 1T16 (3.50)	 30Dec25
	 15-2000m S:0-3-3 Earn: R169,844 Red, royal blue and red hooped sleeves and cap
5 	 PEARL IN HER CROWN  4Bf  1-5-16	 F Bronkhorst	 +7	 R Danielson	 61 	 0V14 (17.30)	 7T14 (10.45)	 5B14 (4.30)	 22Jan26
	 11-1800m S:0-1-3 Earn: R138,756 Black, cerise pink zig zags, collar, cuffs and cap
6 	 CONCORDIA  3Bf  1-6-15	 F Bronkhorst	 +9	 C Habib	 59 	 8B12 (3.85)	 0V14 (18.50)	 0V12 (4.40)	 17Jan26
	 11-1400m S:0-0-2 Earn: R105,169 Orange and purple checks, purple collar, purple sleeves, orange chevrons, quartered cap.
7 	 SPIRITED GIRL  5Bm  2-4-20	 C Mayhew	 +13	 C Maujean	 58.5 	 7J12 (5.00)	 0V12 (6.70)	 5V14 (3.20)	 17Jan26
	 12-1450m S:0-0-4 Earn: R176,688 Red and black stripes, white ‘v’ bib, red and black striped sleeves and cap
8 	 GOLDEN ASPEN  7Bm  9-38-95	 C Spies	 +8	 *T Mayhew	 57 	 4V14 (1.50)	 3T16 (4.40)	 2V14 (1.00)	 17Jan26
	 11-1600m S:2-8-19 Earn: R820,281 Purple, purple and yellow checked sleeves, yellow cap
9 	 TOGETHER AGAIN  6Bm  2-21-70	 C I Jonker	 +10	 M V’Rensburg	 57 	 0V14 (5.25)	 4B16 (2.65)	 8V12 (4.00)	 17Jan26
	 10-1600m S:0-3-9 Earn: R286,888 Gold and green halved vertically, checked sleeves and cap
10 	CAN’T CATCH ME  6Bm  3-22-60	 B Webber	 +11	 M Yeni	 56.5 	 4J14 (5.05)	 0V14 (6.75)	 1V14 (1.00)	 17Jan26
	 12-1600m S:0-4-13 Earn: R351,212 White, orange epaulettes, striped sleeves and cap
11 	GHOSTBUSTER?  6Bm  1-1-8	 E Verdonese	 +4	 ...............	 56.5 	 6J14 (5.60)	 0B14 (13.25)	 6V16 (8.20)	 02Sep25
	 14-1500m S:0-0-1 Earn: R73,500 Blue, red crossed sashes, yellow sleeves, blue cap
12 	MADAME POMPADOURK<  5Bm  1-11-32	 W C Marwing	 +3	 S Khumalo	 56.5 	 1V16 (0.75)	 6V16 (9.75)	 5V14 (3.75)	 20Dec25
	 12-1600m S:1-1-9 Earn: R170,631 Yellow, turquoise sash, yellow sleeves, red stars, turquoise collar, turquoise cap, red st
13 	LAPIS LAZULI  4Bf  1-1-14	 S J Gray	 +2	 P Mxoli	 55.5 	 0J14 (8.30)	 8J14 (6.85)	 9T18 (5.30)	 01Jan26
	 14-1800m S:0-0-1 Earn: R75,250 Green, white rings, quartered cap
14 	KYLIE’S ANGEL  5Bm  1-6-22	 C J Lensley	 +6	 M K Katjedi	 53 	 6B14 (9.25)	 6J14 (5.40)	 6V14 (4.15)	 20Dec25
	 12-1450m S:0-2-4 Earn: R83,688 Purple, mauve star and sleeves, purple stars, mauve cap, purple star

BETTING: 28-10 MATTIAZO; 7-2 GOLDEN ASPEN; 4-1 CAN’T CATCH ME; 10-1 MADAME POMPADOUR; 12-1 AND UPWARDS OTHERS.
DOWN IN CLASS: PARIS FUN, ON A JET PLANE, RATTLE BAG, PEARL IN HER CROWN, CONCORDIA, TOGETHER AGAIN. HEADGEAR CHANGE:  BLINKERS OFF: PEARL IN 
HER CROWN.
SELECTION: 4 MATTIAZO 8 GOLDEN ASPEN 10 CAN’T CATCH ME 12 MADAME POMPADOUR
PREVIEW COMMENT: Maturing MATTIAZO was a fluent winner against male opposition last time and a hefty 8-point penalty isn’t likely to halt her momentum back in same-sex compa-
ny. Last-start course-and-distance winner CAN’T CATCH ME and runner-up GOLDEN ASPEN (1.5kg better off) arrive in good form and are likely to pose a threat in receipt of weight from 
the selection. MADAME POMPADOUR, SPIRITED GIRL, PARIS FUN and KYLIE’S ANGEL have Quartet claims.



Leg 3 Uttoxeter

RACE 5: 17:06 - 4 OAKS GROUP HANDICAP HURDLE (4 years and older) Turf � Stake: R198,672  4000m

No	 Horse   Age,Colour,Sex; Wins,Places,Runs	 Trainer	 Draw	 Jockey *=App	 Wgt	 3rd Last Run	 2nd Last Run	 Last Run and Date

1 	 ORDEROFTHEDAY (IRE)  6Bg  1-3-4	 O Murphy	 + 	 L Saunders	 76.5 	 2W32 (4.00)	 1B34 (1.75)	 3L31 (3.00)	 28Dec25
	 31-4800m S:1-2-4 Earn: R8,186 Dark blue, light blue hoop, checked sleeves and cap.
2 	 LOCQUIREC  5Chg  0-3-4	 O Greenall & J	 + 	 Craig Nichol	 75 	 4A36 	 3A34 (1.00)	 6A32 (9.12)	 02Jan26
	 34-3600m S:0-2-4 Earn: R12,545 Emerald green, pink armlets, pink cap.
3 	 WARRIORS DESTINY (IRE)  6Grg  0-2-3	 F O’Brien	 + 	 J Hogan	 74.5 	 5F32 (4.62)	 4W40 (4.00)	 3W42 (13.50)	 11Dec25
	 40-4800m S:0-1-3 Earn: R1,474 Yellow and red stripes, royal blue sleeves, yellow cap.
4 	 IN THE AGE (FR)  6Bg  2-2-5	 D Skelton	 + 	 Harry Atkins	 73.5 	 5A40 (14.50)	 3B46 (9.25)	 1C38 (0.25)	 01Jan26
	 32-4800m S:1-0-4 Earn: R10,063 Dark blue, emerald green hoop, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap.
5 	 GALASSIAN  9Chg  1-3-8	 Mrs M Rowley	 + 	 S Sheppard	 72.5 	 7W40 (42.00)	 0F38 (15.75)	 6U40 (44.25)	 31Dec25
	 40-4800m S:1-0-7 Earn: R10,756 White, red chevron, halved sleeves and star on cap.
6 	 GEGE VILLE (FR)  10Bg  2-4-8	 N Richards	 + 	 C Bewley	 72.5 	 1H38 (1.50)	 2A41 (1.75)	 3H48 (5.75)	 20Dec25
	 32-4800m S:2-3-8 Earn: R14,370 Purple and yellow stripes, black cap.
7 	 CODETALKER  6Chg  1-2-4	 S Edmunds	 + 	 C Hammond	 72 	 2F32 (0.75)	 6W38 (22.06)	 1F32 (3.25)	 21Dec25
	 32-4800m S:1-0-3 Earn: R6,603 Royal blue, white seams, white and royal blue striped sleeves, white cap.
8 	 LUCKY ONE (SE)  11Brg  4-12-39	 Mrs S Leech	 + 	 Miss Roisin Lee	 71 	 6C39 (28.00)	 7A44 (6.00)	 0S40 (44.56)	 03Jan26
	 30-4200m S:4-8-32 Earn: R176,140 Red, royal blue sleeves, white armlets.

BETTING: 11-4 IN THE AGE; 3-1 CODETALKER; 4-1 ORDEROFTHEDAY; 7-1 WARRIORS DESTINY; 8-1 LOCQUIREC, GEGE VILLE; 12-1 AND UPWARDS OTHERS.

SELECTION: 4 IN THE AGE 7 CODETALKER 6 GEGE VILLE
PREVIEW COMMENT: Codetalker has to be respected following his Fakenham success shortly before Christmas, but marginal preference is for GEGE VILLE. The 10-year-old made the 
frame at Haydock on his return and he is entitled to improve significantly for that outing. In The Age is likely to be popular on his handicap debut after his Catterick win, while Orderofthe-
day completes the shortlist.

Leg 4 Doncaster

RACE 6: 17:13 - VIRGIN BET SUPPORTS SAFE GAMBLING HANDICAP CHASE (GBB RACE) (5 years and older) Turf � Stake: R1,141,731  3200m

No	 Horse   Age,Colour,Sex; Wins,Places,Runs	 Trainer	 Draw	 Jockey *=App	 Wgt	 3rd Last Run	 2nd Last Run	 Last Run and Date

1 	 BROOKIE (IRE)  9Bg  5-11-27	 A Honeyball	 + 	 B Godfrey	 76.5 	 4P32 (15.00)	 3C32 (7.75)	 0A34 (15.62)	 22Nov25
	 30-3600m S:2-2-9 Earn: R114,803 Dark blue and white (quartered), dark blue sleeves, white armlets, dark blue cap.
2 	 PETIT TONNERRE (FR)!  8Bg  5-6-26	 J & A O’Neill	 + 	 K Brogan	 71 	 9A32 (20.75)	 1P32 (2.25)	 9A34 (50.00)	 01Nov25
	 30-4100m S:3-1-17 Earn: R144,154 Emerald green, yellow hoops, emerald green cap, white star
3 	 MIGHTY BANDIT (IRE)  6Bg  4-6-20	 W Greatrex	 + 	 J Bowen	 70 	 0C32 (22.81)	 2N32 (2.00)	 1N32 (1.75)	 17Dec25
	 20-3400m S:3-2-8 Earn: R43,027 Maroon and beige (quartered), hooped sleeves, beige cap, maroon star.
4 	 HARPER’S BROOK (IRE)!  10Bg  5-10-25	 D Skelton	 + 	 K Woods	 69 	 7S30 (50.00)	 5E38 (37.50)	 3W30 (3.75)	 27Dec25
	 30-4000m S:3-5-18 Earn: R106,077 Pink, mauve star, mauve sleeves, pink stars and cap.
5 	 GRAIN D’OUDAIRIES (FR)  10Bg  6-10-20	 D Mccain	 + 	 B Hughes	 68 	 1K34 (15.00)	 5D38 (9.50)	 1H40 (1.50)	 30Dec25
	 32-4100m S:5-2-15 Earn: R55,815 Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap.
6 	 GABRIEL’S GETAWAY (IRE)*  9Bg  4-7-19	 A Honeyball	 + 	 R Dingle	 67.5 	 4A34 (5.31)	 0K32 (50.00)	 4S30 (33.00)	 03Jan26
	 28-4000m S:0-0-6 Earn: R86,458 Emerald green, orange stars, emerald green cap, orange star.
7 	 HERE COMES GEORGIE  8Bg  6-5-21	 D Cunha	 + 	 Lee Edwards	 67.5 	 6E35 (50.00)	 2D38 (0.50)	 6A38 (42.00)	 20Dec25
	 30-4200m S:2-3-9 Earn: R66,680 Emerald green, orange stars, white sleeves, orange stars, white cap, orange star.
8 	 MILAN TINO (IRE)  6Bg  1-7-11	 T R George	 + 	 J J Burke	 64.5 	 4W32 (7.75)	 4W40 (33.00)	 1L32 (1.25)	 17Dec25
	 32-4000m S:1-2-7 Earn: R57,008 Emerald green, yellow hoops, quartered cap.

BETTING: 6-5 MIGHTY BANDIT; 11-2 MILAN TINO; 7-1 BROOKIE; 10-1 PETIT TONNERRE, HARPER’S BROOK, GABRIEL’S GETAWAY, HERE COMES GEORGIE; 12-1 AND UP-
WARDS OTHERS.

SELECTION: 3 MIGHTY BANDIT 1 BROOKIE 5 GRAIN D’OUDAIRIES
PREVIEW COMMENT: GRAIN D’OUDAIRIES successfully made it two victories from his last three starts over 2m4f at Haydock and is just 4lb higher. Donald McCain’s charge is a 
previous C&D winner and it would be no surprise to see him go in again. Mighty Bandit boasts an appealing profile after scoring on his second chase outing at Newbury and he is likely to 
have more to offer. Of the remainder, Brookie makes the most appeal.

Leg 5 Lingfield

RACE 7: 17:26 - BETMGM SUPPORTS SAFER GAMBLING HANDICAP (DIV 2) (4 years and older) All Weather � Stake: R208,665  1400m

No	 Horse   Age,Colour,Sex; Wins,Places,Runs	 Trainer	 Draw	 Jockey *=App	 Wgt	 3rd Last Run	 2nd Last Run	 Last Run and Date

1 	 SECRET ROAD (IRE)‡  8Grg  7-14-48	 James Owen	 +6	 P Cosgrave	 62.5 	 1L14 (0.25)	 2C14 (1.25)	 2S16 (1.00)	 17Jan26
	 12-1600m S:0-0-7 Earn: R53,359 Dark blue, red disc, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap.
2 	 MIGHTY RULER (IRE)!  4Bg  1-1-13	 M Attwater	 +7	 Kaiya Fraser	 62.5 	 9L16 (9.12)	 5L14 (1.38)	 1L14 (0.12)	 12Jan26
	 12-1400m  Earn: R4,195 Grey, dark blue stars, pink sleeves.
3 	 SO CHIC (SE)  6Bm  4-13-35	 Stephanie Cassi	 +2	 Liam Wright	 61.5 	 0W16 (10.75)	 1L16 (1.00)	 8L14 (4.50)	 22Dec25
	 14-1800m S:0-0-1 Earn: R30,642 Yellow, maroon star, yellow sleeves, maroon stars, yellow cap, maroon star.
4 	 RUMBA BAY  4Bf  3-5-21	 P Evans	 +5	 S M Levey	 60.5 	 6L12 (4.25)	 8W10 (6.50)	 4L12 (3.38)	 17Jan26
	 11-1400m S:0-0-1 Earn: R13,565 Pink, black epaulets and diamond on cap.
5 	 CHLOE’S COURAGE*  4Bf  1-6-16	 J Ryan	 +3	 D Keenan	 60 	 2L14 (0.12)	 6L14 (5.38)	 9S14 (13.75)	 22Jan26
	 12-1600m S:0-0-2 Earn: R11,621 Royal blue and yellow diamonds, white sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow diamond.
6 	 CUBAN FIESTA  5Grg  1-9-23	 D P Quinn	 +8	 J Dace	 59.5 	 6N16 (15.50)	 6L16 (2.25)	 0S14 (10.38)	 03Jan26
	 12-1600m S:0-0-2 Earn: R14,370 Black, large white spots, white sleeves, black spots.
7 	 FASTER BEE  5Bg  0-7-24	 F O’Brien	 +1	 G Mangan	 57.5 	 8W18 (8.00)	 0L20 (13.00)	 5W18 (7.25)	 12Jan26
	 14-1600m S:0-0-3 Earn: R10,911 Red and yellow stripes, yellow sleeves, red armlets, red cap.
8 	 ASHFORD HILL  5Bm  1-5-18	 D F Davis	 +4	 Isobelle Chalme	 57.5 	 5C14 (2.31)	 0L14 (8.31)	 7B16 (8.00)	 13Sep25
	 14-1600m S:0-0-2 Earn: R8,099 Dark blue, beige seams, chevrons on sleeves, dark blue cap.

BETTING: 7-4 SECRET ROAD; 2-1 MIGHTY RULER; 7-1 RUMBA BAY; 10-1 CHLOE’S COURAGE; 12-1 AND UPWARDS OTHERS.

SELECTION: 1 SECRET ROAD 2 MIGHTY RULER 4 RUMBA BAY
PREVIEW COMMENT: SECRET ROAD continues to hold his form well in 2026 and returns to the scene of his latest success a fortnight ago. He subsequently finished second the 
following day at Chelmsford before stepping up to a mile and filling the same position at Southwell last Saturday. Mighty Ruler enters the reckoning after winning over C&D earlier in the 
month, while Rumba Bay heads the remainder.



Leg 6 Cheltenham

RACE 7: 17:35 - PERTEMPS NETWORK CLEEVE HURDLE (GRADE 2) (GBB RACE) (5 years and older) Turf � Stake: R1,600,898  4800m

No	 Horse   Age,Colour,Sex; Wins,Places,Runs	 Trainer	 Draw	 Jockey *=App	 Wgt	 3rd Last Run	 2nd Last Run	 Last Run and Date

1 	 GOWEL ROAD!  10Bg  5-14-27	 N & W Twiston-D	 + 	 S Twiston-Davie	 73.5 	 3C48 (8.25)	 7C52 (33.75)	 4C40 (8.50)	 01Jan26
	 32-4800m S:4-6-19 Earn: R173,458 Red, white disc, diabolo on sleeves.
2 	 IMPOSE TOI  8Bg  9-7-16	 N Henderson	 + 	 N De Boinville	 73.5 	 1A50 (3.25)	 1N48 (0.50)	 1A49 (1.25)	 20Dec25
	 24-5000m S:7-5-12 Earn: R263,729 Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap.
3 	 STRONG LEADER!  9Bg  7-9-19	 O Murphy	 + 	 S Bowen	 73.5 	 1W48 (0.25)	 2N48 (0.50)	 2A49 (1.25)	 20Dec25
	 32-5000m S:3-3-12 Earn: R387,833 Black, emerald green diamond, diamonds on sleeves, pink cap.
4 	 DODDIETHEGREAT (IRE)!  10Bg  5-6-17	 N Henderson	 + 	 F Gordon	 72.5 	 3W48 (1.50)	 4N48 (6.00)	 5A49 (9.75)	 20Dec25
	 32-4800m S:2-3-10 Earn: R132,396 Light blue, white spots, striped sleeves and spots on cap.
5 	 KAMSINAS (FR)  9Bg  5-6-18	 F O’Brien	 + 	 L Harrison	 71 	 2L48 (0.25)	 2S48 (5.00)	 5C40 (9.50)	 01Jan26
	 32-4800m S:3-2-10 Earn: R90,376 Red, white chevron, royal blue sleeves, yellow stars, white cap.
6 	 MA SHANTOU (IRE)  7Bg  5-3-11	 E Lavelle	 + 	 B R Jones	 71 	 1C48 (2.75)	 0H48 (45.50)	 1C48 (1.25)	 01Jan26
	 30-4800m S:3-1-8 Earn: R59,824 Royal blue, large white spots, red sleeves and cap.

BETTING: 10-11 IMPOSE TOI; 4-1 STRONG LEADER; 11-2 MA SHANTOU; 6-1 DODDIETHEGREAT; 12-1 AND UPWARDS OTHERS.

SELECTION: 2 IMPOSE TOI 3 STRONG LEADER 6 MA SHANTOU
PREVIEW COMMENT: Having got the better of Strong Leader on his last two outings, IMPOSE TOI makes plenty of appeal. The eight-year-old has scored with something in hand in 
Newbury’s Long Distance Hurdle and the Long Walk at Ascot and he’s difficult to oppose. Ma Shantou has progressed through the handicap ranks this season and shouldn’t be underesti-
mated given that he has won on his last two visits to Cheltenham. Emma Lavelle’s charge receives 6lb from the selection and is feared most.

HOW TO READ FIELDS: Runner info shown as follows: Number; Horse; Age; colour; sex; Career record: wins-places-runs; Trainer; Draw (position in starting gate); Jockey; Weight to be 
carried included rider & equipment; Last 3 runs with most recent on right. After horse name: *=Blinkers; !=Pacifiers; ()=Blinkers/Pacifiers; §=Cheek Pieces; x=Eye Shield; ‡=Visor; ?=Hood; 
^=Ear Muffs; *=apprentice. Last three runs are shown in order of finishing position; racecourse; distance; lengths beaten. Thus 3V12 (6.50) is third at Vaal over 1200m, 6.50 lengths be-
hind the winner. If underscored 1T12, the race followed a rest of 60 days or more. Shown below each runner: 10-1200m is the horse’s Win-Place range (minimum and maximum distances 
over which won or placed to date); career wins, places, runs in soft conditions (S:0-1-15); career earnings and jockey silks.

DISCLAIMER: Whilst reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure the accuracy and quality of the contents of this publication, neither 4Racing (and any subsidiary or associated 
companies collectively referred to as the “Group”), nor their agents warrant that this publication is error free. Neither do any of the parties accept liability for any damages, damages 
that may arise in the future or inconvenience that may arise as a result of the use of this publication or any reliance placed on the contents of this publication either directly, indirectly or 
otherwise. The Group and their agents reserve the right to subsequently correct and republish any inaccurate information previously published. The onus is on the customer to verify that 
the published information is the most updated and correct information.COPYRIGHT: 4Racing. COMMINGLED POOLS INTERNATIONAL RACE MEETINGS: Please note that if data 
communications with host operator are interrupted following applies: * Combination of local and commingled pools on a race - host operator payouts and rules will apply for the current 
race. Thereafter all commingled pools will be switched to local pools. * Only commingled pools on a race - pools refunded. Please also note with commingled pools that bets taken during 
extended betting hours cannot be cancelled. Bets can only be cancelled during following timeframes: MON-SAT: 9am to 10pm; SUNDAYS: 9.30am to 7pm (from 8am if racing in Singa-
pore or Hong Kong)

END MEETING

HOLLYWOODBETS KENILWORTH | SAT 31 JAN

WHAT A DAY TO GO RACING WITH TAB!
CAPE TOWN’S GREATEST RACE, 
CAPE TOWN’S RICHEST RACEDAY: 
R5-million World Sports Betting Cape 
Town Met and7 other feature races

TAB CARRYOVER TRIPLE-HEADER:
R1-million Pick 6 carryover- likely pool R7 MILLION!
R500,000 Quartet carryover (Race 8, WSB Met)- likely pool R2 MILLION!
R500,000 Jackpot Three carryover- likely pool R2 MILLION!

RACES 3-12:
TAB Win, Place, Exacta,
Quinella, Swinger commingled
into Hong Kong World Pool tote

GET YOUR SHARE OF THE ACTION WWW.TAB.CO.ZA


